REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023
Region 11

*********Counties********

Dallas

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Dallas County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: Bouton
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2023

Construction of a paved trail

: City of Dallas Center

2006 Union Pacific Railroad Trail
2008 Raccoon River Valley Trail
2009 Raccoon River Valley Trail
2010 Raccoon River Valley Trail
2017 Dallas Center Depot trailhead
: City of Dawson
1997 Central Park Greenway system
2005 Union Pacific Railroad Trail
2008 Raccoon River Valley Trail
2010 Raccoon River Valley Trail
: City of Granger
1991 Granger Park development
2010 Windcrest Park development

: City of Grimes

2021 Greenway phase 1
: City of Minburn
2005 Union Pacific Railroad Trail
2008 Raccoon River Valley Trail
2010 Raccoon River Valley Trail
: City of Perry
1990 Environmental corridor
1991 Frog Creek environmental corridor
2004 Hiawatha Park
2005 Union Pacific Railroad Trail
2008 Raccoon River Valley Trail
2010 Raccoon River Valley Trail
2012  Pine Street/Raccoon River Valley Trail
2015 Pattee Park trail buffer
2018 Pattee Park wetland

Recipient: City of Urbandale

FY
FY

2000
2002

Walnut Creek Regional Park
Walnut Creek Regional Park

Recipient: City of Van Meter

FY

2016

Van Meter recreation complex - Raccoon
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$50,000

$75,000
$75,000
$22,510
$75,000
$75,000

$21,900
$42,440
$10,724
$50,000

$31,630
$50,000

$125,000

$36,500
$50,000
$50,000

$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$98,600
$78,560
$100,000
$56,890
$100,000
$100,000

$115,000
$61,320

$75,000



Recipient: City of Waukee

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1996
2005
2008
2011
2012
2018

Journey Into ecology urban nature area
Union Pacific Railroad Trail

Raccoon River Valley Trail

Raccoon River Trail- rest area & trail
Heart of the Warrior Trail

Little Walnut Creek headwaters wetland

Recipient: City of Woodward

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Conservation Education

2004
2009
2011
2015
2019
2020

Central |A trail project

Woodward Depot acquisition, restoration
Woodward High Trestle trailhead
Raccoon River Valley Trail to High Trestle
Rac. River Valley Trail-High Trestle Trail
Rac. River Valley Trail-High Trestle Trail
Total:

Recipient: Brenton Arboretum

FY

2002

Kneehigh naturalist activity guide

Recipient: Dallas CCB

FY
FY

2001
2003

County Conservation

Native American celebration & ed. day
Prairie awakening
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

$31,500
$100,000
$100,000
$81,914
$125,000
$125,000

$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$2,939,488

$9,900

$8,000
$5,000
$22,900

$9,086
$9,649
$12,415
$13,511
$7,100
$6,121
$5,370
$4,917
$4,288
$5,021
$4,587
$5,356
$5,527
$6,234
$6,054
$6,840
$5,992
$6,873
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1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

$6,364
$5,785
$6,695
$7,359
$7,431
$6,759
$6,637
$4,680
$183
$258
$6,782
$9,534
$6,705
$9,492
$7,007
$9,868
$9,670
$6,901
$13,439
$9,627
$11,130
$15,603
$15,156
$10,858
$13,199
$9,148
$10,369
$7,362
$9,657
$6,893
$20,967
$9,848
$9,653
$20,570
$20,691
$9,684
$9,711
$21,281
$7,296
$15,864
$13,027
$6,125
$7,421
$15,643
$7,291
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FY
FY

Recipient
FY

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Historical Res

2021 Per population allocations

2022  Per county allocations

2022 Per population allocations

2023  Per county allocations

2023  Per population allocations

: Dallas County Conservation Board
1994 Raccoon River Greenbelt

1997 Hanging Rock development
1998 Hanging Rock development

2001 Raccoon River Greenbelt
2004 Raccoon River Greenbelt
2005 Raccoon River Greenbelt
2007 Big Bend Wildlife Area
2007 Big Bend Wildlife Area
2009 Raccoon River Greenbelt
2009 Raccoon River Greenbelt
2010 Raccoon River Valley Trail
Total:

ource Development

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY

FY
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY

FY
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY

: City of Adel

1999 Museum HVAC & roof replacement

: City of Granger

2014 Historic documents preservation

: Dallas County Conservation Board

1993 Geomorphological & archaeological survey
1995 Geomorphological & archaeological survey
2000 Archaeology field school @ Maxwell Site

: Friends of Prairie Center Church

2008 Stabilize and rehab, structural concerns

: lowa Jewish Historical Society

2018 Preserving lowa’s Jewish history
2020 Increasing access to oral histories - phase Il
2022 Increasing access to oral histories

: Kim Shelquist

1993 Hopkins Grove historical video

: Perry Public Library

2015 The digitization of Perry’s archives

Total:
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$15,624
$7,157
$21,818
$7,168
$22,179

$166,687
$204,645
$171,605
$272,630
$154,678
$103,700
$212,797
$19,415
$237,800
$95,824
$41,740
$2,326,031

$7,000

$5,000

$30,000
$10,000
$14,119

$10,375

$25,000
$21,603
$19,324

$5,714

$15,315
$163,450



Land Management

Recipient: Dallas County

FY

Open Space

2005

Hwy 44, Raccoon River Access
Total:

Recipient: Beaver Lake

FY

2020

Parking lot

Recipient: Dallas County Conservation Board

FY

1991

Hanging Rock development

Recipient: Dallas County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY

2007

Hanging Rock development
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$48,638
$48,638

$7,700

$225,100

$2,988
$3,006
$2,816
$3,014
$3,432
$3,700
$3,818
$3,526
$2,380
$2,444
$2,512
$2,512
$2,562
$3,777
$4,154
$5,304
$5,306
$6,656
$6,510
$6,166
$6,166
$6,342
$6,342
$6,038
$6,038
$6,174
$6,476
$6,412
$6,412
$6,498
$5,422

$90,500



FY

2008

Kuehn Conservation Area additions

Recipient: Kuehn Family

FY

2007

Raccoon River Greenbelt

Recipient: Middle Raccoon River PWA

FY
FY

2008
2008

Humeston tract
Humeston tract

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY

1997

Roadside Vegetation

Big Bend Raccoon River, Dallas CCB
Total:

Recipient: Dallas County

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1999
1999
2000
2002
2004
2007
2008
2015
2015
2015
2016
2017
2017
2019
2019
2021
2022
2023

Burn equipment

Seeding equipment

Seed storage

GPS/GIS

Seeding equipment

Seeding equipment

Equipment

Acquisition of a winch attachment for a brus
Brush chipper replacement

Brush chipper replacement

Hydroseeding truck upgrade

Spray truck upgrade

Acquisition of a Stihl MS 361 chainsaw
Equipment- Diamond 25-1431 brush mower
Equipment- Bevel Buddy

Prescribed fire PPE

Acquisition of mapping software and hardware
Drone/Go Pro and accessory bundle

Recipient: Dallas County IRVM

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2005
2009
2010
2011
2011
2012
2013
2014

Seeding equipment

Equipment

Equipment

Equipment - 2 Rifle staple guns

Equipment - Swift stereo microscope

Erosion control demonstration and evaluation
Equipment - seed harvester replacement parts
Equipment - tree shearer

Total:
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$255,560

$249,300

$90,000
$90,870

$98,250
$1,252,183

$4,570
$4,165
$750
$3,050
$7,055
$4,129
$3,000
$2,160
$5,400
$950
$5,670
$5,400
$518
$2,549
$142
$354
$7,062
$556

$1,954
$222
$186
$730
$130
$1,404
$464
$3,663
$66,233



Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
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FY
FY
FY
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FY
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1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$9,356
$7,732
$10,179
$11,745
$3,618
$503
$3,604
$1,657
$3,031
$2,175
$1,200
$2,674
$11,444
$1,913
$1,140
$4,735
$990
$5,353
$1,520
$7,472
$700
$8,318
$687
$3,881
$769
$1,620
$1,992
$7,968
$7,940
$1,985
$8,041
$2,010
$14,582
$2,457
$13,623
$3,576
$11,978
$3,997
$4,100
$14,120
$3,277
$9,828
$2,476
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FY
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FY
FY
FY
FY
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation

Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Total:

$7,429
$6,653
$313
$2,218
$10,461
$3,283
$750
$3,283
$10,063
$10,061
$3,357
$750
$3,364
$10,091
$750
$2,424
$750
$7,274
$750
$8,089
$3,863
$6,863
$750
$2,267
$3,654
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$4,652
$7,001
$360,657

Total REAP Allocations in Dallas County: $7,179,657
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