REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 11

********Counties******* Dallas



<u>City</u>	y Parks and	• •	ace	
	Recipient: FY	2023	Construction of a paved trail	\$50,000
	Recipient:			
	FY	2006	Union Pacific Railroad Trail	\$75,000
	FY	2008	Raccoon River Valley Trail	\$75,000
	FY	2009	Raccoon River Valley Trail	\$22,510
	FY	2010	Raccoon River Valley Trail	\$75,000
	FY	2017	Dallas Center Depot trailhead	\$75,000
	Recipient:	City of D	awson	
	FY	1997	Central Park Greenway system	\$21,900
	FY	2005	Union Pacific Railroad Trail	\$42,440
	FY	2008	Raccoon River Valley Trail	\$10,724
	FY	2010	Raccoon River Valley Trail	\$50,000
	Recipient:	City of G	iranger	
	FY	1991	Granger Park development	\$31,630
	FY	2010	Windcrest Park development	\$50,000
	Recipient:	City of G	rimes	
	FY	2021	Greenway phase 1	\$125,000
	Recipient:	City of N	1inburn	
	FY	2005	Union Pacific Railroad Trail	\$36,500
	FY	2008	Raccoon River Valley Trail	\$50,000
	FY	2010	Raccoon River Valley Trail	\$50,000
	Recipient:	City of P	erry	
	FY	1990	Environmental corridor	\$100,000
	FY	1991	Frog Creek environmental corridor	\$100,000
	FY	2004	Hiawatha Park	\$100,000
	FY	2005	Union Pacific Railroad Trail	\$98,600
	FY	2008	Raccoon River Valley Trail	\$78,560
	FY	2010	Raccoon River Valley Trail	\$100,000
	FY	2012	Pine Street/Raccoon River Valley Trail	\$56,890
	FY	2015	Pattee Park trail buffer	\$100,000
	FY	2018	Pattee Park wetland	\$100,000
	FY	2024	Frog Creek Campground Land Acquisition	\$100,000
	Recipient:	City of U	Irbandale	
	FY	2000	Walnut Creek Regional Park	\$115,000
	FY	2002	Walnut Creek Regional Park	\$61,320

Recipient: City of Van Meter

FY	2016	Van Meter recreation complex - Raccoon	\$75,000		
Recipient: City of Waukee					
FY	1996	Journey Into ecology urban nature area	\$31,500		
FY	2005	Union Pacific Railroad Trail	\$100,000		
FY	2008	Raccoon River Valley Trail	\$100,000		
FY	2011	Raccoon River Trail- rest area & trail	\$81,914		
FY	2012	Heart of the Warrior Trail	\$125,000		
FY	2012	Little Walnut Creek headwaters wetland	\$125,000		
	2010		<i>\</i> 125,000		
-	-	Voodward			
FY	2004	Central IA trail project	\$75,000		
FY	2009	Woodward Depot acquisition, restoration	\$75,000		
FY	2011	Woodward High Trestle trailhead	\$75,000		
FY	2015	Raccoon River Valley Trail to High Trestle	\$75,000		
FY	2019	Rac. River Valley Trail-High Trestle Trail	\$75,000		
FY	2020	Rac. River Valley Trail-High Trestle Trail	\$75,000		
		Total:	\$3,039,488		
<u>Conservation</u>		—			
•		Arboretum			
FY	2002	Kneehigh naturalist activity guide	\$9,900		
Recipient	: Dallas C	СВ			
FY	2001	Native American celebration & ed. day	\$8,000		
FY	2003	Prairie awakening	\$5,000		
		Total:	\$22,900		
County Conse	rvation				
•		Special REAP Account			
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086		
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$9,649		
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415		
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$13,511		
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$7,100		
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121		
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$5,370		
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917		
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288		
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$5,021		
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587		
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$5,356		
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527		
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$6,234		
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054		
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$6,840		
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992		

FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$6,873
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$6,364 \$6,364
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$7,359
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$7,431
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$6,637
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$0,037 \$4,680
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,080 \$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$258
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$2 <u>5</u> 8 \$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$9,534
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$ <i>5,</i> 554 \$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$9,492
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$9,868
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$9,670
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$13,439
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$15,603
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$15,156
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$13,199
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$10,369
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$9,657
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$20,967
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$20,570
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$20,691
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$21,281
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$15,864
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$13,027
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$15,643

	FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
	FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$15,624
	FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
	FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$21,818
	FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
	FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$22,179
	FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
	FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$24,613
	Recipient:	Dallas Co	ounty Conservation Board	
	FY	1994	Raccoon River Greenbelt	\$166,687
	FY	1997	Hanging Rock development	\$204,645
	FY	1998	Hanging Rock development	\$171,605
	FY	2001	Raccoon River Greenbelt	\$272,630
	FY	2004	Raccoon River Greenbelt	\$154,678
	FY	2005	Raccoon River Greenbelt	\$103,700
	FY	2007	Big Bend Wildlife Area	\$212,797
	FY	2007	Big Bend Wildlife Area	\$19,415
	FY	2009	Raccoon River Greenbelt	\$237,800
	FY	2009	Raccoon River Greenbelt	\$95,824
	FY	2005	Raccoon River Valley Trail	\$41,740
		2010	Total:	\$2,358,420
			lotal.	<i>72,330,</i> 420
Histo	orical Reso	ource Dev	velopment	
	Recipient:			
	FY	1999	Museum HVAC & roof replacement	\$7,000
	D::			
	Recipient:	•	-	¢F 000
	FY	2014	Historic documents preservation	\$5,000
	Recipient:	Dallas Co	ounty Conservation Board	
	FY	1993	Geomorphological & archaeological survey	\$30,000
	FY	1995	Geomorphological & archaeological survey	\$10,000
	FY	2000	Archaeology field school @ Maxwell Site	\$14,119
	D	F (1) (1)		
	-		of Prairie Center Church	¢10.275
	FY	2008	Stabilize and rehab, structural concerns	\$10,375
	Recipient:	lowa Jev	vish Historical Society	
	FY	2018	Preserving Iowa's Jewish history	\$25,000
	FY	2020	Increasing access to oral histories - phase II	\$21,603
	FY	2022	Increasing access to oral histories	\$19,324
	FY	2024	Easier public access and long-term preservation	\$20,000
	Recipient:	Kim She	lquist	
	FY	1993	Hopkins Grove historical video	\$5,714
				. ,
	Recipient:	Perry Pu	blic Library	

	FY	2015	The digitization of Perry's archives Total:	\$15,315 \$183,450
Land N	<u>/lanagen</u>	<u>nent</u>		
Re	cipient:	Dallas Co	punty	
	FY	2005	Hwy 44, Raccoon River Access Total:	\$48,638 \$48,638
Open S				
Re	cipient:			4 - - 00
	FY	2020	Parking lot	\$7 <i>,</i> 700
Re	cipient:	Dallas Co	ounty Conservation Board	
	FY	1991	Hanging Rock development	\$225,100
Re	cipient:	Dallas Co	ounty Treasurer	
	FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,988
	FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,006
	FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,816
	FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,014
	FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,432
	FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,700
	FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,818
	FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,526
	FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,380
	FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,444
	FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,512
	FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,512
	FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,562
	FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,777
	FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,154
	FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,304
	FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,306
	FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,656
	FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,510
	FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,166
	FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,166
	FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,342
	FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,342
	FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,038
	FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,038
	FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,174
	FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,476
	FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,412
	FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,412
	FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,498

	FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,422	
	FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,630	
		2024		<i>40,030</i>	
	Recipient:	lowa Na	tural Heritage Foundation		
	FY	2007	Hanging Rock development	\$90,500	
	FY	2008	Kuehn Conservation Area additions	\$255,560	
	Recipient:		-		
	FY	2007	Raccoon River Greenbelt	\$249,300	
	Recipient:	Middle F	Raccoon River PWA		
	FY	2008	Humeston tract	\$90,000	
	FY	2008	Humeston tract	\$90 <i>,</i> 870	
	-	Middle F	Raccoon WMA		
	FY	2024	Parking lot development	\$2,474	
	Decinicate	Dhaaaa	to Forever		
	Recipient: FY	2002 1997	Big Bend Raccoon River, Dallas CCB	\$98,250	
		1997	Total:	\$98,230 \$1,261,287	
				Ş1,201,207	
Ro	adside Vege	tation			
	Recipient:	Dallas Co	ounty Ag. Ext. District		
	FY	2024	Dallas County Master Gardener's Demonstration	\$2,108	
Recipient: Dallas County					
	FY	1999	Burn equipment	\$4,570	
	FY	1999	Seeding equipment	\$4,165	
	FY	2000	Seed storage	\$750	
	FY	2000	GPS/GIS	\$3,050	
	FY	2002	Seeding equipment	\$7,055	
	FY	2007	Seeding equipment	\$4,129	
	FY	2008	Equipment	\$3,000	
	FY	2015	Acquisition of a winch attachment for a brus	\$2,160	
	FY	2015	Brush chipper replacement	\$5,400	
	FY	2015	Brush chipper replacement	\$950	
	FY	2016	Hydroseeding truck upgrade	\$5,670	
	FY	2017	Spray truck upgrade	\$5,400	
	FY	2017	Acquisition of a Stihl MS 361 chainsaw	\$518	
	FY	2019	Equipment- Diamond 25-1431 brush mower	\$2,549	
	FY	2019	Equipment- Bevel Buddy	\$142	
	FY	2021	Prescribed fire PPE	\$354	
	FY	2022	Acquisition of mapping software and hardware	\$7,062	
	FY	2023	Drone/Go Pro and accessory bundle	\$556	
	FY	2024	Specialized vegetation management tools	\$1,241	
	FY	2024	excavator mulching head	\$6,325	

Recipient: Dallas County IRVM

FY	2005	Seeding equipment	\$1,954
FY	2009	Equipment	\$222
FY	2010	Equipment	\$186
FY	2011	Equipment - 2 Rifle staple guns	\$730
FY	2011	Equipment - Swift stereo microscope	\$130
FY	2012	Erosion control demonstration and evaluation	\$1,404
FY	2013	Equipment - seed harvester replacement parts	\$464
FY	2014	Equipment - tree shearer	\$3,663
		Total:	\$75,906

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

cipient	. Jon and		
FY	1990	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,356
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$7,732
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$10,179
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$11,745
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$3,618
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$503
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$3,604
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,657
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$3,031
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$2,175
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,200
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,674
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$11,444
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$1,913
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,140
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$4,735
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$990
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$5,353
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,520
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$7,472
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$700
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$8,318
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$687
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$3,881
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$769
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$1,620
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$14,582

FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$13,623
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$14,120
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project	\$313
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project	\$750
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project	\$750
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project	\$750
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project	\$750
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project	\$750
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$8,089
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,863
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Badger Creek Lake Watershed Project	\$750
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,654
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,652
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
		Total:	\$371,114

Total REAP Allocations in Dallas County: \$7,361,204